Results Published at 17.20

FID Jim Thomson Trophy + Souvenir
2nd  Souvenir
Jrd Souvenir

1 Brent Meredith

59.76
16 Anthony Steele
£8.64
17 Stephen Rogers
£8.68
2 Dennis Crempton
§5.87
20 Stan Romanczuk
70.32
3 Richard Hargreaves
65.71
Merged with b
Don Williams
67.92
David Bailey
62.49
8 David Beresford
76.17
BA Mark Green
69.64
8B Alastair Crawford
64.37
A Peter Herbert
63.30
B Paul Turner
62.75
C Merged with G
Tom Hughes
63.14
E Merged with F
John Hewat
62.94
H Merged with I
David Bancroft
56.35
K Colin Wheeler
61.00
L Alan Newton

wn

-

55.51

Marshalls Draw

Jonathan Davison - Quarry

Stuart Gaughan - Control

Arthur Heaton - Thomson Straight

JIM THOMSON TROPHY MEETING

SUNDAY 9th JUNE 1996

Alan Newton
Roger Kilty
David Bancroft

Stephen Hedhurst

74.19

¥icholas Wear
£8.86

Chris Kavanagh
69.11

Bobby Fryers
§5.91

Roy Farndale
70.34

Nick Furmidge
70.38

James Cheshire
71.13

Ken Bailey
62.79

Terry Pigott
76.95

John Dignan
70.52

Christopher Pawlin
66.90

Tim Wilson
64.87

David Spaull
63.86

George Tatham
68.60

Bob Prest
63.60

Geoffrey Cowell
64.21

Duncan Pierce
61.01

Roger Kilty

56.42

Results

55.51
56.42
59.35

Andrew Jeffery

86.57

Paul Clare
72.05

Geraint Evans
£9.26

Vincent Dobson
72.90

John Aylott
70.37

Jonathan Mounsey
72.75

Malcolm Pinder
72.26

Geoffrey Harkness
63.38

Tony Macintyre
77.05

John Whittaker
70.88

Kevin Carruthers
66.92

Ben Butterfield
67.53

Peter Hamilton
64.61

Micky Collins
70.97

Geoff Peters
64.11

Alan Staniforth
65.05

Mike Smith

62.10

Keith Calder
73.09

Roger Gration
59.69

Roy Nicholls
75.19

Nick Dutton
71.56

Steven Gash
75.90

Stephen English
73.07

David Sturdy
63.58

Craig Hewett
78.62

Allan Inwood
70.89

Paul Haverson
£8.97

Matthew Pinder
67.66

Colin Stewart
65.10

Don Burt
71.76

Joe Ward
65.15

Mick Seward
66.47

Trevor Longstaffe
65.61
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Results
RESULTS Run 1 Run 2

CLASS 1 Touring Cars Up to 1400cc

Record 65.64 BOGEY 83.64

H 17 Brent Meredith 70.28 69.76%*
14 Stephen Medhurst 75.26 74.86
15 Andrew Jeffery 87.18 86.96
16 Leon Johnson Fail

CLASS 16 PORSCHE CAR CLASS A

Record 0.00 BOGEY 0.00
73 Anthony Steele 68.64% 68.96

H 74 Nicholas Wear 68.86% 98.09
68 Paul Clare 72.23 72,7
65 Keith Calder 73.09% 73.73
66 Simon Wilson 73.24% 73.35
70 David Grady 76.86 75.16%*
68A Janice Clare 76432 75.63%
69 Ian Wadsworth 77.29 77.52
67 Stuart Maclean 76.71 77.05
64 Keith Lofthouse 79.67 78.38

CLASS 17 PORSCHE CARS CLASS B

Record 0.00 BOGEY 0.00
71 Stephen Rogers 71.07 68.68%
76 Chris Kavanagh 69.99 69.49
77 Geraint Evans 70.44 69.89
75 Roger Gration 69.93 69.86
72 David Elliott 79.33 79.61

CLASS 2 Touring Cars Over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Record 65.47 BOGEY 83.47

H 25 Dennis Crompton 66.42 65.87%

H 26 Bobby Fryers 67.17 65.91%

H 24 Vincent Dobson 73.37 73.18
20 Roy Nicholls 75.24 75.19%
18A Jon Miles 76.19 76.25
19 Peter Neal 76.87 77.02
18 Simon Miles 77.72 76.96
21 Martin Jennings 78.57 77.36%
23 Christopher. Rider 79.47 78.98

CLASS 20 CATERHAM SPORTS SCHOLARSHIP

Record 0.00 BOGEY 0.00
98 Stan Romanczuk 72.40 71.14
93 Roy Farndale 71.05 70.89
102 John Avylott 71.97 70.77
89 Nick Dutton 72.74 72.50

Run 3

71.09
74.19%
86.57*

68.99
69.25
72.05%
73.10
13.55
75.66
76.90
76.40%
76.45%
77.22%

69.90

69.11+*
69.26%*
69.69%
78.86%

66.05
66.57
72.90%
75.39
75.45%
75.53%
16,57%
TTad?
78.19%

70.32%*
70.34%*
70.37%
71.56%

Posn
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Marks

13.88

17.60
17.56
10.57



RESULTS
99
83
90
95
94
101
88
86
96
81A
91
100
92
82
79
87
81
85
78
80
84
97

Andy Hunt

Lee Harasyn

Neil Bryce
Richard Whitehead
Pamela Watts

John Miles
Malcolm Cook
Oliver Allan
John Killick

Paul Dove

Guy Lloyd

Nigel Alderton
Howard Furr-Barton
Mark Featherstone
Alan Simons

Sandi Hay

Kevin Barry
Anthony Dempster
Georgina Crick
Paul Aram
Richard Reeves
Zac Assemakis

CLASS 3 Touring Cars Over 2000cc

Record 61.

H 30
27
28
H 29

CLASS 5 '™
Record 64.
Merged with
CLASS 6 'M

Record 62.
35
32

H 33

H 34
jch |

CLASS 7 Pre 1992 Formula Ford 1600cc
28 BOGEY 80.28

Record 62.

41A
41
37
40
39
36
38
377

==
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CLASS 8 MG
Record 0

41 BOGEY

Richard Hargreaves
Nick Furmidge
Jonathan Mounsey
Steven Gash

arque' Sports Cars Over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
98 BOGEY 82.98

79.41

Run 1

73.21
73.09
74.32
72.58%
75.:55
74.65
73.89
74.14
75.15
74.49
74.05
76.13
76.91
74.65
76.11
76.95
78.48
78.56
77.51
NS

NS

NS

67.17
70.38%*
83.54
76.60

arque' Sports Cars Over 2000cc

81 BOGEY 80.81

Don Williams
James Cheshire
Malcolm Pinder
Stephen English
Claude Spencer

David Bailey

Ken Bailey .
Geoffrey Harkness
David Sturdy

Tony Metcalf

Jeff Norton
Jeremy Paterson
Nigel Harkness

CARS STANDARD
00 BOGEY

o

00

68.27
71.68
T2.26%
73.41
73.35

62.91
62.79%
63.56
63.58*
64.36
66.45
66.50%
68.54

Run 2

71.99
72.49
72.38%
72.68
72.75%
72.94%
74.08
73.79%
74.04
75.12
13.95%
73.96%
74.69
74.33
74.78%
76.23
75.31%*
75.86%
76.49%

66.12
71.52
72.84
75.90%

68.14
71.28
72.35
73.13
76.74

62.49%
62.96
63.57
63.89
63.77%
65.60
66.67
6772

Run 3

71.70%
72.12%
72.45
73.01
74.91
7314
73.49%*
74.08
73.81%
73.87%*
74.55
75271
73.99*
74.06%
74.99
75.29%
75.33
76.26
Ret

65.71*
81.61

72.75%
75.90%*

67.92%*
VdL3%
74476

73.07%
73.15%

62.86
62.83
63.38%
64.31
64.74
65.56%
Fail
67.67%*

Posn
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Marks

13.70

12,

17

16..
16.

13

Rkt

.55
.74

79

.49

70
51

78



CLASS 8A MG CARS ROAD GOING MODIFIED
Record

CLASS 8B MG CARS CLASS B MODIFIED CARS
Record

RESULTS

47
49
44
48
42
43

52
50
58
59
54
53
544
57
46A
55
46
45
50A
56
55A

63
62
61
60
62A

David
Terry

Beresford
Pigott

Tony Macintyre

Craig

Hewett

Graeme Hall
Richard Saxton

70.83

BOGEY

Mark Green
John Dignan
John Whittaker
Allan Inwood
Tony Bolton
Simon Stretch
Michael Marsland
Clive Pearce
Tony Sherwood
Steve Ashby
Edward Foster
Rob McPherson
Pauline Dignan

Phillip Broadhurst

Jill Ashby

64.92

Alastair Crawford
Christopher Pawlin

BOGEY

Kevin Carruthers
Paul Haverson
George Pawlin

0.00

0.00

Run

76.
27
77
78.
80.
104.

71
70
71
71.
72

74

77
76
78

65.
67

69
73

1

17%

.11
. 05%

76
43
80+

<23
.78
.33

.14
73.
71.

10
89+*

.48
75
76.

09
48

.79
.98
.37
79
83.

64
94

41

.69
69.

79

.81
.31

CLASS A Modified Production Cars Up to 1400cc

Record

H
H
H
H
H
H
H

109
110
107
106
108
105
104
103

61.73

Peter

BOGEY

Herbert

Tim Wilson

Ben Butterfield
Matthew Pinder
Richard Wheat
Nick Beaumont
David Coulthard
Jon Jackson

79.73

63.
64.
67.
68.
71
A
80
85.

30%
87*
67
44

« 13

64%

.34

03*

Run 2

76.29
76.95%*
77.22
78.80
78.88%*

70.23
70.52*
70.88%
71.01
70.91%*
72.02
86.23
74.08
74.23
76.41
75.48%*
76.08%
78.03%*
78.19%
81.07*

64.37%
67.36
68.92%*
68.97%
74.03

63.46
65.04
67.53%
67.66%
77.92
Fail
79.47%
85.55

Run

76.
77.
77
78.
78.

69.

71.

71.
70.

71
71

3

64
34
52
62%*
98

64%*
14
15
89*

.88
.61%

Fail

73.
74.
75

75,
77

81.

65.

66.
69.
71.
73.

64.
65 .
67.

61*
03*
30%
70

=20
99.

35

39

73
90*
31
85
13*

42
48
66

Fail

69.
78.
81.
86.

CLASS B Modified Production Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000cc
Record 59.10

125
1:23
124
122
113
113A

BOGEY

Paul Turner

David
Peter
Colin
David
Peter

Spaull
Hamilton
Stewart
Newton
Newton

77.10

62.
63.
64
65 .
66.
69

75%
86*

L.61%

56
25

.27

63.52
83.82
T2.25
65.79
65.55%
68.36%*

63.
64.
65.
65.

84*
02
08
26

48
77
15
10*

Fail

72.

73

Posn

o U W N

[y
QU WNE

ok
[

12
13
14
15

OO WNR Ul WN =

U WNE

Marks

16
14.

12
12

13
12
12

43
86

.20
<07
.89
.09
.26

.24
.49
.00



RESULTS
©124A
111
121A
114
118
121
119
117
H 120
115
116
112

Brian Hamilton
Jon McNiff
Simon Warnes
Linden Spencer
Andrew Webber
Peter Warnes
Jim Palmer
Geoff Dean
Michael North
Tony Beer
Mike Smith
David Jackson

Run

70.
70.
71.
71
72.
72
73.
73.
74.
74.
76.
78.

1

02
10
55

.65%

50
72
51
70%
61
85
77
06

CLASS C Modified Production Cars Over 2000cc

Record 59.91

Merged with

CLASS G Sports Libre Cars Over 2000cc

Record 55.57 BOGEY

137
136
126A
135
126
H 127

Tom Hughes
George Tatham
Micky Collins
Don Burt

Ted Ashby
Martin Baker

BOGEY

63.
70.
70.
Il
73.
W/D

35
74
97*
76%*
77%

CLASS E Sports Libre Cars Up to 1400cc
Record 59.20 BOGEY 77.20
Merged with

Run

75.
70
70.
72
71.
72.
72.
74
73.
74.
75.
76.

63.
68.

715

T2
74

2

05

.26

54%

.56

72%
35%
98*

.35

80*
78%
67%
23%

14*
68
61
03

.23

CLASS F Sports Libre Cars Over 1400cc and Up To 2000cc

Record 60.27 BOGEY 78.27
130 John Hewat 62.94%
H 134 Bob Prest 100.00
131 Geoff Peters 64.11*
H 133 Joe Ward 65.15%
132 Ian Cowling 65.17%
128 Peter Green 66.88
H 129 Les Procter 69.43

CLASS H Racing Cars Up to 500cc
Record 59.36 BOGEY 77.36
Merged with

CLASS I Racing Cars Over 500cc and Up To 1100cc

Record 57.39 BOGEY 75.39
145 David Bancroft 59.49
140 Geoffrey Cowell 64.21%

H 141 Allan Staniforth 66.40

H 138 Mick Seward 67.34
139 Michael Walton 75.16%

CLASS K Racing Cars Over 1600cc and Up To 2000cc

Record 54.18 BOGEY 72.18

H 149 Colin Wheeler 61.00%

63.
113
64.
65.
66
65
69

59,
64.
65.
66.
1.03.

61.

06

s d

71
19

.77
.76%
.32%

35%
76
05*
47%
50

50

Run

68
69

70.
71

3

.81%*
.28%
78
78

Fail

73
74
76
74

29
.88
.65
.80

Fail

76

67.
68.
71z
T2
74.

65.
63.
64.
66.
66.

.66

02
60+
il

15

42
60%*
86
54
17

Fail

70

60.

67

68.
.75

64.

«31

71
.55
97

49

Posn

7
8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

OO b W N G W N

G W

Marks

3. 30

14.67

13:12

8.95

10. 34
10.89

11,18



RESULTS

N
T 148 Duncan Pierce
H 147 Mike Smith
H 146 Trevor Longstaffe
150 Peter Varley

CLASS L Racing Cars Over 2000cc
Record 52.72 BOGEY 70.72

H 152 Alan Newton
151 Roger Kilty

Run 1

61.01*
Fail
65.61%
85.21%

55.51%
56.42%*

Run 2

61.05
62.10%*
66.71

56.43
56.60

Run 3

62.36
64.05
70.42

57.98
57.45

Posn

G W N

Marks

10.08
6.57

15, 21



